## 504317660 04/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4364342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEN-CHING CHEN	04/12/2017
SHU-HO YANG	04/12/2017
CHIH-HSIN YEH	04/12/2017
CHUN-CHIANG WANG	04/12/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 299, SHUN-AN ROAD, HOU-HSIANG VILLAGE	
Internal Address:	LU-CHU DIST.	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Name:	KING SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 6, LUKE 9TH RD., KAOHSIUNG SCIENCE PARK	
Internal Address:	LUJHU DIST.	
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15485400

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR1111-1950

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG

PATENT 504317660 REEL: 041981 FRAME: 0487

SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/12/2017		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=1111-1950-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR12-2017#page1.tif		
source=1111-1950-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR12-2017#page2.tif		
source=1111-1950-ASSIGN-ASFILED-APR12-2017#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041981 FRAME: 0488

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney dacket No. <u>MR1111-</u>1950

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):  Cable management device
*********	
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check or	
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment     U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/485, 400 , filed 4/12/2017     U.S. Patent No
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check O	ne)
	🔀 U.S. Patent rights only
of any U.S	<ul> <li>worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date.</li> <li>Patent Application identified above.</li> </ul>
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
USC 1991	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) KEN-CHING CHEN
(Address)	No. 299, Shurr-an Fload, Hou-Hslang Village, Lu-Chu Dist., Kaohslung City, Talwan
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) <u>SHUN-HO YANG</u>
(Address)	No. 299, Shan-an Road, Hou-Halano Village, Lu-Chu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) CHIH-HSIN YEH
Maaress)	No. 299, Shun-an Road, Hou-Hsiang Village, Lu-Chu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan
90*	(Full name of founh joint assignor, if any) <u>CHUN-CHIANG WANG</u>
	No. 299. Shun-an Fload, Hou-Hsiang Village, Lu-Chu Dist., Kachsiung City, Talwan
-	(Full name of lifth joint assignor, if any)
Address)	
	**
	Additional assignors are being named on asparately numbered sheets attached hereto.
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of	Assignee) KING SUIDE WORKS CO., LTD

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)		
	an individual		
	☐ a partnership		
	a Corporation of <u>Tawa</u>	(State or Country)	
The second ASSI	3NEE(S) (if any) referred to in th	is agreement is (of are):	
(Name of Assignee) KING (	SLIDE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	3	
		ce Park, Luihu Dist., Kaphalung City,	
			÷ ···
The second ASSIGNEE is: (	Check One)		
	☐ an individual		
	a partnership		
	2 Corporation of Talwan	(State or Country)	
The third ASSIGNI	SE(S) (if any) referred to in this a	agreement is (or are):	
(Name of Assignee)	300 0	**************************************	30 230 31 31 <sup>26</sup>
**************************************			
The third ASSIGNEE is: (Che	ock One)		
	an individual		
	a partnership		
			(State or Country)
☐ Additional	assignees are being named on	separately numbered sheets attache	d hereto.
The acquisioning	to considerable at 54 mg. and	by each ASSIGNEE, and other good	÷
consideration, receipt of whice successors and assigns:	h is acknowledged, have and do	by each Assign the following to each	and valuable ASSIGNEE; their
	ra right to the invention:		
an equal interest in	and to the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the PATENT RIGH re-examination patents and patent ap	TS in the invention, and pilications relating to
	Sandko sanadan ete ti es es es es asec a C		
		sed on any earlier foreign application	
request(s) the Director of Par	ents and Trademarks to issue all	nis Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) he I Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) e sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	at the ASSIGNERISI
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, suit papers to cause any and ell i.	especting said invention, and te stitute, renewal, reexamination. etters Patent to be issued to said	is to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their repr stily in any legal proceedings, sign at and reissue applications, execute at d ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful out their successors and assigns, to obta	l lawful papers, execute I necessary assignment be, and neperally do

W/E hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

Kon-ching chan

Apr. 12, 2017 (Date)

Shun-Ho Yang

Apr. 12, 2017 (Date)

CHIH-HSIN YEH

Apr. 12, 2017

(Signature of third assignor, if any)

(Date)

(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)

Apr. 12. 2017 (Date)

Page 3 of 3